CITY OF GREEN LAKE/TOWN OF BROOKLYN
FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT COMMISSION AGENDA
FEB RUARY 25, 2026

Take notice that the City of Green Lake/Town of Brooklyn Fire and Rescue District

Commission will hold their regular monthly meeting on Wednesday, February 25, 2026, at
6:00 pm at the Firehouse, 574 Commercial Avenue, Green Lake, WI 54941.

Agenda:
1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

0.

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Certification of Open Meeting Law
Roll Call
Approval of Minutes —January 28, 2026
Appearances-
First Responders’ Report and Invoices
Fire Chief’s Report and Invoices
EMS Reporting
Business
A. Payroll Change by Clerk’s Office

11. Adjournment

Posted at City Hall, Post Office, Public Library: 02/19/2026

cc: Ron Treimstra Chief William Wagner
Christopher Foos Deputy Chief Chad Holdorf
LuAnn Mirr-Frank Town of Brooklyn Clerk
James Hebbe, Vice-Chairman Raymond Radis
David Nawrocki, Chairman
Todd Morris

Agenda Emailed:
Green Lake Reporter Jessi Balcom-City of Berlin
Ripon Commonwealth Town of Green Lake Clerk

Evan VandenLangenberg

PLEASE NOTE: Meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled. Anyone planning to attend who needs
visual or audio assistance should contact the City Clerk's Office, 294-6912, no later than two business days
prior to the meeting date.



